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点 名 Ｘ座標 Ｙ座標 備 考
T1 500.000 500.000
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T6 618.108 424.544
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HAK1 612.701 402.177

HAK6 612.100 449.359

HBK1 558.980 448.853
HBK2 557.143 448.821

HCKA8 557.640 401.652

HAK2 586.427 401.957
HBK8 558.187 495.759

HBK7 529.857 495.439

HBK6 529.978 483.448
HBK5 530.095 471.700

HBK3 530.338 448.351

HCKA5 530.340 448.219

HCKE4 502.154 447.894
HCKA3 502.851 383.191

HCKA2 505.032 381.126

HCKA1 557.851 381.683

民板

計算点

計算点
計算点

計算点

計算点
民板

市杭
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計算点
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地 番 25-1

NO Xn Yn Yn+1-Yn-1 Xn・(Yn+1-Yn-1)

HAK1 612.701 402.177 47.402 29043.252802

HAK6 612.100 449.359 46.676 28570.379600

HBK1 558.980 448.853 -0.538 -300.731240

HBK2 557.143 448.821 -47.201 -26297.706743

HCKA8 557.640 401.652 -46.864 -26133.240960

HAK2 586.427 401.957 0.525 307.874175

合 計 5189.827634

合 計 面 積 2594.9138170

実　測　地 積 2594.91 ㎡

地 番 26-1

NO Xn Yn Yn+1-Yn-1 Xn・(Yn+1-Yn-1)

HBK1 558.980 448.853 46.938 26237.403240

HBK8 558.187 495.759 46.586 26003.699582

HBK7 529.857 495.439 -12.311 -6523.069527

HBK6 529.978 483.448 -23.739 -12581.147742

HBK5 530.095 471.700 -35.097 -18604.744215

HBK3 530.338 448.351 -22.879 -12133.603102

HBK2 557.143 448.821 0.502 279.685786

合 計 2678.224022

合 計 面 積 1339.1120110

1339.11 ㎡

地 番 29

NO Xn Yn Yn+1-Yn-1 Xn・(Yn+1-Yn-1)

HCKA1 557.851 381.683 20.526 11450.449626

HCKA8 557.640 401.652 67.138 37438.834320

HBK2 557.143 448.821 46.699 26018.020957

HBK3 530.338 448.351 -0.602 -319.263476

HCKA5 530.340 448.219 -0.457 -242.365380

HCKE4 502.154 447.894 -65.028 -32654.070312

HCKA3 502.851 383.191 -66.768 -33574.355568

HCKA2 505.032 381.126 -1.508 -761.588256

合 計 7355.661911

合 計 面 積 3677.8309555

3677.83 ㎡

実測総合計面積 7611.8567835 m 2

実　測　地 積

実　測　地 積
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